Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Walton County
Agency Name e

LEA Type* Sheriff Office

OR{ Number* GA1470000

Address 1425 South Madison Ave, Monroe GA 30655
Phone * 7702672391

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? .

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Mason Henson

Ist*
Name* Mason Henson
Title ® Sergeant

Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset Walton_County_2020_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_S... 77.72KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 11}
Email Address * mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email* mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us
Email milton.cronheim@co.walton.ga.us

Email* tkirk@co.walton.ga.us




Email *

Email*

Email *

Email*

Email *

tammy.kirk@co.walton.ga.us

jchapman@co.walton.ga.us

joseph.chapman@co.walton.ga.us

kbrooks@co.walton.ga.us

keith.brooks@co.walton.ga.us




Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

Walton County
Sheriff Office
GA1470000

1425 South Madison Ave

Mason Henson
Sergeant
mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$33,080.19
$109,635.15
$98,412.77

$14,473.69
$277,250.82
$53,891.56

7702672391



Date
Received
5/22/20

s/22/20
1/17/26

4/6/20
4/6/20
4/s/20
4/6/20
4/6/20
4/6/20
4/6/20

12/30/20

12/30/20
12/30/20

trem

Descrintion
2006 BMW 325iViN
WBAVB1353kx42285
CZ75 P-01 9mm SN B234358
2012 Nissan Maxima VIN
INZAL3APSDNA91639
Samsung 40" Flat Screen SN
07mbacfk403991|
Samsung 40" Flat Sereen SN
07mh3cEkAN3643k
Samsung Computer Monilor SN
OMSIHTPR310252F
Samsung Computer Moniter SN
OMSJHTPK310159D
Ultra Kingwin Computer Server
Black Widow Elite Keyboard
Samsung Flat Screen TV SN
04mm3cigdnanlih

2007 Ford 150 VIN 1trw12557fa14181

Samsung TV SN 07813cck037

Samsung TV SN 07873cyk908783)

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCLGA § 15-13-4%
OCGA §16-13-45

OCGA § 15-13-49
OCGA §16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-1349
OCGA § 16-13-49
QOCGA § 16-1349
0CGA §16-13-49

OCGA §16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property
Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Propesty Date of
of Property of Sale Income Income Urikzation Destruction
$3,500.00 Retainad

$150.00 Retained
$2,688 00 Retained

$200.00 Retained
$200.00 Retained
$169.00 Retained
$169.00 Retained
$650.00 Retained
5139.00 Retained
$200.00 Retained

$3,000.00 Retained

$1,700 00 Retained
$1,000.00 Retamed



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cyde)

Date Received Item Statute Value Dispostion/Distributionof ~ Date of Sale  Gross Income  Netlncome  Date of Destruction
Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute

5/22/20 OCGA § 16-13-49

2/25/20 QOCGA § 16-13-49

2/19/20 OCGA § 16-13-49

2/19/20 OCGA § 16-13-49

1/17/20 OCGA § 16-13-49

4/6/20 OCGA § 16-13-49

5/27/20 QOCGA § 16-13-49

12/30/20 OCGA § 16-13-49

Amount
$7,499.00
$2,926.00
§7,173.19

$542.00
$1,942.00
$4,205.00
$3,928.00
$4,865.00



State Retumed Property

Date Returned Description of Property
4/6/20 Sanyo FlatScreen
4/6/20 HP Computer Monitor
4/6/20 HP Computer Monitor
4/6/20 Wireless Keyboard with Mouse
4/6/20 HP Printer
4/6/20 Samsung Flat Screen
4/6/20
4/6/20



Date
1/13/20
1/15/20
1/16/20
2/5/20
2/5/20
2/5/20
2/5/20
2/5/20
2/5/20
2/11/20
2/12/20
3/11/20
3/26/20
4/15/20
5/12/20
5/20/20
6/15/20
6/17/20
6/19/20
7/22/20
8/11/20
9/21/20
10/12/20
11/13/20
12/10/20
12/30/20

Amount
$250.86
$2,000.00
5013
$120.00
$202.70
$990.00
$500.00
547.50
$200.00
$250.86
$29,416.14
$250.86
$4,625.00
$250.86
$250.86
$4,791.76
$250.86
$3,900.00
$54,800.00
$250.86
$250.86
$252.24
$252.31
$252.31
$252.31
$13.00

State Expenditures

Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation

Purpose



Federal Farfeited Propery

Date item Statute Value Oisposition/Distrnbution Date Gross Net

Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income

Utilization Destruction



Date Received
3/9/20
3/9/20
3/10/20
4/7/20
4/9/20
4/9/20

Federal Forfeited Currency

Statute
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law

Amount
$2,657.25
$4,436.25
$4,059.17

$622.71

$599.62
$2,098.69



Date
3/5/20
3/13/20
5/19/20
7/17/20
10/23/20

Amount
$66,590.00
$29,125.00
$38,896.76
$66,484.06
$76,155.00

Federal Expenditures

Purpose



