

#### **Asset Forfeiture Reporting** Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

# Agency Information

City/County/State

Walton County

Agency Name\*

LEA Type\*

Sheriff Office

**ORI Number\*** 

GA1470000

**Address** 

1425 South Madison Ave, Monroe GA 30655

Phone \*

7702672391

Does your agency

Yes

have assets to

No

report?\*

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

# Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Mason Henson

/s/\*

Name\*

Mason Henson

Title \*

Sergeant

Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset

Walton\_County\_2020\_Asset\_Forfeiture\_Report\_S... 77.72KB

Forfeiture Form\*

PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address \*

mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email\*

mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us

Email\*

milton.cronheim@co.walton.ga.us

Email\*

tkirk@co.walton.ga.us

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	Walton County
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Sheriff Office
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA1470000
Address:	1425 South Madison Ave
Phone:	0 10
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Mason Henson
Title:	Sergeant
Email Address:	mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$33,080.19
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$109,635.15
State Cash on Hand:	\$98,412.77
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$14,473.69
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$277,250.82
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$53,891.56

#### State Forfeited Property

Date Received	ltem Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
5/22/20	2006 BMW 325i VIN W8AVB1353kx47285	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,500.00	of Property Retained	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction
5/22/20 1/17/20	CZ75 P-01 9mm SN B234358 2014 Nissan Maxima VIN	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$150.00						
1/17/20	1N4AL3AP5DN491639	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,688 00	Retained					
4/6/20	Samsung 40" Flat Screen SN 07mb3cfk403991j	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$200.00	Retained					
4/6/20	Samsung 40" Flat Screen SN 07mb3cEk403643k	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$200.00	Retained					
4/6/20	Samsung Computer Monitor SN OMSJHTPK310252E	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$169.00 1	Retained					
4/6/20	Samsung Computer Monitor SN OMSJHTPK310159D	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$169.00 \$	Retained					
4/6/20	Ultra Kingwin Computer Server	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$650.00 F	Retained					
4/6/20	Black Widow Elite Keyboard	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$139.00 F	Retained					
4/6/20	Samsung Flat Screen TV 5N 04mm3cfg909911h	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$200.00 F	Retained					
12/30/20	2007 Ford (150 VIN 1 (trw12557fa 14181	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,000.00 F	Retained					
12/30/20	Samsung TV SN 078f3cck037	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,700 00 F	Retained					
12/30/20	Samsung TV SN 07873cyk908783j	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,000.00 F	letained					

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Received Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income Date of Destruction

Property

Description

Description

Description

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
5/22/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$7,499.00
2/25/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,926.00
	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$7,173.19
2/19/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$542.00
1/17/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,942.00
4/6/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,205.00
5/27/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,928.00
12/30/20	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,865.00

## State Returned Property

#### Date Returned

4/6/20

# **Description of Property**

4/6/20 Sanyo Flat Screen
4/6/20 HP Computer Monitor
4/6/20 HP Computer Monitor
4/6/20 Wireless Keyboard with Mouse
4/6/20 HP Printer
4/6/20 Samsung Flat Screen
4/6/20

## State Expenditures

Date	Amount		Purpose
1/13/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
1/15/20	\$2,000.00	Investigation	
1/16/20	5013	Investigation	
2/5/20	\$120.00	Investigation	
2/5/20	\$202.70	Investigation	
2/5/20	\$990.00	Investigation	
2/5/20	\$500.00	Investigation	
2/5/20	\$47.50	Investigation	
2/5/20	\$200.00	Investigation	
2/11/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
2/12/20	\$29,416.14	Investigation	
3/11/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
3/26/20	\$4,625.00	Investigation	
4/15/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
5/12/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
5/20/20	\$4,791.76	Investigation	
6/15/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
6/17/20	\$3,900.00	Investigation	
6/19/20	\$54,800.00	Investigation	
7/22/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
8/11/20	\$250.86	Investigation	
9/21/20	\$252.24	Investigation	
10/12/20	\$252.31	Investigation	
11/13/20	\$252.31	Investigation	
12/10/20	\$252.31	Investigation	
12/30/20	\$13.00	Investigation	

Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Received Date of Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction

## Federal Forfeited Currency

Statute	Amount
Federal Law	\$2,657.25
Federal Law	\$4,436.25
Federal Law	\$4,059.17
Federal Law	\$622.71
Federal Law	\$599.62
Federal Law	\$2,098.69
	Federal Law Federal Law Federal Law Federal Law Federal Law

# Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
3/5/20	\$66,590.00	
3/13/20	\$29,125.00	
5/19/20	\$38,896.76	
7/17/20	\$66,484.06	
10/23/20	\$76,155.00	